
dated March 1989 are included as enclosure (4). FIC should be prepared to discuss these SMRS.

10:15 am Break

10:30 am Coastal Research Vessel Planning - Discussion on FIC's role in development of a conceptual 
design for a coastal vessel.

11:00am AGOR-26Report-TheNavywillbeselectinganoperatorforthenewCentralPacificswath, 
AGOR 26. FIC has been asked to represent the academic user community during the Science Mission
Requirement development and construction phase in cooperation with the operator. Discussion on a
proposed way for FIC to do this.

12:00 pm Lunch and Tour of NOAA Pacific Marine Center

1:15 pm Replacement Plans for Skidaway's vessel, BLUE FIN - Skidaway has provided a set of plans and
drawings for their new research vessel, SAVANNAH, for FIC review. See enclosure (5).

1:45 pm 1998 Fleet Improvement Plan (FIP98) - Larry Atkinson will discuss plans for completing the
FIP98.

2:15 pm Interim Fleet Improvement Plan (IFIP) - Ken Johnson will provide an update on the status of the
IFIP.

2:45 pm General Business

Nominations for a New FIC Member
Schedu@g of Next Meeting
Recap of FIC Action Items

Adjourn

 Appendix II. Meeting Participants 
 

FIC Attendance - Nov. 6-7, 1997

NAME INSTITUTION/
ORGANIZATION PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL

 
Larry Atkinson ODU (757) 683-4926/(757) 683-5550/atkinson@ccpo.odu.edu
Jack Bash UNOLS (401) 874-6825/(401) 874-6167/unols@gso.uri.edu
Michele Bullock NOAA/PMEL (206) 526-4485/bullock@pmel.noaa.gov
Joe Coburn WHOI (508) 289-2624/(508) 540-8675/jcoburn@whoi.edu
Jim Coe NOAA/NMFS/AFSC (206) 526-4000/(206) 526-4004/jim.coe@noaa.gov
Tom Crowley Texas A&M (409) 845-0795/(409) 847-8879/tcrowley@ocean.tamu.edu
Patrick Dennis USN Support/CORE (703) 696-2161/(703) 696-2007/dennisp@onr.navy.mil
Annette DeSilva UNOLS/ONR (401) 874-6825/(401) 874-6167/desilva@gso.uri.edu
Eric Firing U of Hawaii (808) 956-7894/(808) 956-4104/efiring@soest.hawaii.edu
John Freitag URI (401) 874-6579/(401) 874-6578/jfreitag@gso.uri.edu
Bill Hurley Glosten Assoc. (206) 624-7850/(206) 682-9117/wlhurley@glosten.com
Ken Johnson MLML (408) 755-8657/(408) 755-

2826/johnson@mlml.calstate.edu
Duane Laible Glosten Assoc. (206) 624-7850/(206) 682-9117/dhlaible@glosten.com

(914) 365-8566/(914) 365-



Bill Smethie LDEO 8355/bsmeth@ldeo.columbia.edu

Suzanne Strom
Western Washington
U (360) 293-2188/(360) 293-1083/stroms@cc.wwu.edu

Bess Ward UCSC (408) 459-3171/(408) 459-4882/bbw@cats.ucsc.edu
Tom
Weingartner U of Alaska (907) 474-7993/(907) 474-7204/weingart@ims.alaska.edu

 Appendix III. Ship Funding Statistics 1987 and 1996

  1987 1996 96/87
Ocean Science Research Support $57.8M 104.9 1.81
Ship Operations 28.0 31.1 1.11
Operating Days ~4500 ~4500 1.0

BY CLASS

SHIP 1995 1996 1997 1998
Atlantis 319 93 185 272
Ewing 310 315 273 91
Knorr 350 279 293 257
Melville 297 297 308 179
Revelle 80 287 280
Thompson 333 246 260 290
 
CLASS I/II 1609 1310 1606 1369
AVERAGE 322 218 268 228
 
Edwin Link 175 186 212 238


